
IFB #3445 – Middlebrook Signal Improvements 
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting 

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m. 
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Name Company Name Address Phone 
Number 

Fax Number E-mail Address 

Brian Hubbs Knox County Procurement 
1000 N. Central Street., Suite 100 
Knoxville, TN 37917 865-215-5753 865-215-5778 brian.hubbs@knoxcounty.org 

Aaron Fritts 
Knox County Engineering & 
Public Works 

205 W. Baxter Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37917 865-257-1137   aaron.fritts@knoxcounty.org 

Greg Green 
Robert G. Campbell & 
Associates 

7523 Taggart Lane 
Knoxville, TN 37938 865-947-5996  greg.green@rgc-a.com   

Laura Austin 
Knox County Engineering & 
Public Works 

205 W. Baxter Avenue 
Knoxville, TN 37917  865-405-7289    laura.austin@knoxcounty.org  

Kody Harris APAC-Atlantic, Inc. 
1431 Centerpoint Blvd., Suite 100 
Knoxville, TN 37932 865-310-6132   kody.harris@harrsioncc.com   

Ryan Sampson Stansell Electric 
5330 S. National Drive 
Knoxville, TN 37914 615-571-9111   rsampson@stansellelectric.com  

Terry Cooper Davis H. Elliot  
673 Blue Sky Pkwy. 
Lexington, KY 40509 859-684-7552   tcooper@dhec.com  

Mike Smith Davis H. Elliot 
673 Blue Sky Pkwy. 
Lexington, KY 40509 859-333-2934  msmith@dhec.com  
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